
Harrison County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Chris Philpot 
Office Phone Number:   859-234-7165 
E-mail Address:    inspector@harrisonplanning.com 
 
State Building Inspector:  Ric McNees 
E-mail Address:    ric.mcnees@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-595-0689 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Ric McNees 
E-mail Address:    ric.mcnees@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-595-0689 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:    Darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Enoch Thomas 
E-mail Address:    enoch.thomas@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9461 
 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:   Richard Gulley 
E-mail Address:    richard.gulley@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9008 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   John “Tom” Parrish 
E-mail Address:    tom.parrish@ky.gov  
Cell Phone:    859-298-8721 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   859-234-9816 
 
Office Address:    Harrison County Health Department 
                           364 Oddsville Avenue 
                           Cynthiana, KY 41031 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Kristi Morris 
Office Phone Number:   859-234-0241 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Gary Shoemaker 
E-mail Address:    gary.shoemaker@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-339-4458 
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